
ORDINANCE NUMBERcJqQL-/ 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA, 
AMENDING THE SAPULPA CITY CODE, PART 11, PARKS, 
RECREATION, AND CEMETERY, BY REPEALING AND REPLACING 
SECTION 11-428; PROVIDING FOR FISHING PERMITTING, RULES 
AND REGULATIONS BY REPEALING AND REPLACING SAME; AND 
MASTER FEE SCHEDULE TO THE SAPULPA CITY CODE, APPENDIX 
A, SECTIONS 11.11-428 PROVIDING FEES FISHING; PROVIDING FOR 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE, REPEALER, SEVERABILITY, AND 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF SAPULPA, OKLAHOMA: 

Section 1. The Sapulpa City Code, Part 11, Parks, Recreation, and Cemetery, is 
hereby amended by repealing existing Section 11-428 and replacing same with new Section 11-
428, which reads in its entirety as follows, to-wit: 

"SECTION 11-428. CLASSIFICATION; FEES; PERSONS UNDER EIGHT 
YEARS OF AGE OR AGE SIXTY-FIVE OR OLDER. 

A. Fishing permits as required by this article shall be of the following three (3) kinds: 

1. A Yearly All City Lake Permit, which shall entitle the holder to fish for the 
period of one ( 1 ) year from the date of issuance upon any of the waters 
designated by Section 11-425; 

2. A Daily All City Lake Permit, which shall entitle the holder to fish until 
sunrise following the day of issuance thereof; and 

3. Family All City Lake Fishing Permit which shall entitle four specifically 
named individuals ages 9 or older to fish for the period of one (1) year 
from the date of issuance upon any of the waters designated by Section 
11-425. Additional family members may be added for an additional, per 
person fee as specified by the Master Fee Schedule. 

All City Lake fishing permits shall be sold for such sums as are set by the Master 
Fee Schedule. Fishing permits shall not be required of persons under the age of eight 
(8) years; and provided, further, that no fee shall be charged from persons sixty-five (65) 
years of age or older or upon presentation of state-issued disability permit, provided 
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these individuals are over eight (8) years of age and they fish only in Lake Sahoma, 
defined as the water below the Pretty Water waterfall to the Lake Sahoma dam." 

Section 2. The Sapulpa City Code, Appendix A, Master Fee Schedule, is hereby 
amended by repealing existing Section 11.11-428 and replacing same with new Section 11.11-
428, which reads in its entirety as follows, to-wit: 

"SECTION 11.11-428 FISHING PERMIT FEES. 

The fees referenced in Section 11-428 are as follows: 

All City Lake permit: 

$35.00 (tax included) per year: 
$20.00 (tax included) per year: 

$5.00 (tax included) daily; 

All City Lake Family Pass: 

Ages 17-64. 
Ages 9-16 or 65 and older; or 
Upon presentation of state issued disability 
permit. 
9 years and up, children 8 years and younger 
fish free. 

$60.00 (tax included): Covers four specifically named individuals ages 9 and 
over, plus $15.00 (tax included) for each additional 
family member." 

Section 3. All ordinances, or parts of ordinances, in conflict with this ordinance are 
repealed to the extent of conflict only. 

Section 4. If any part or parts of this ordinance are held invalid or ineffective, the 
remaining portion shall not be affected but remain in full force and effect. 

Section 5. EMERGENCY. Being immediately necessary that the provisions of this 
ordinance be put into full force and effect for the preservation of the public peace, health, and 
safety of the City of Sapulpa, Oklahoma, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this 
ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval, and publication as required 
by law. 
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PASSED AND APPROVED in regular session this 15th day of August 2022, with 
emergency clause separately voted upon. 

~f,I~ 
Craig Henderseh, Mayor 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Shirley B io~ c fiC David R. Widdoes, City Attorney 
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